
BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
10 am Start (Open)
34.34 km, 34 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 46:40 - 44.15 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 4 Lap 8 Lap 12 Lap 16 Lap 20 Lap 24 Lap 28 Lap 32 Lap 34
1 303 BEAULIEU, Jean-Christophe Apex-Flinks Plaisance Cat C 46:40 44.15 1:29 1:20 1:23 1:23 1:26 1:22 1:26 1:23 1:24 1:13
2 329 LELIÈVRE, Francis Gatineau QuébecS3 46:41 0'00" 44.14 1:26 1:23 1:23 1:23 1:26 1:21 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:14
3 307 BURKHOLDER, Peter London Centennial Wheelers:Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C ON76187 "    "    "    1:27 1:22 1:24 1:23 1:26 1:24 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:13
4 315 DUBÉ, Alexandre Gatineau QuébecS3 "    0'01" "    1:27 1:24 1:23 1:19 1:26 1:24 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:13
5 330 LUKASZEWICZ, Czeslaw Ste-Martine QuébecS3 "    "    "    1:29 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:20 1:23 1:21 1:14
6 304 BERGERON, Frederic Gatineau Québec45+ "    "    "    1:25 1:21 1:21 1:24 1:24 1:23 1:20 1:21 1:22 1:14
7 337 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Mas 50+M ON76753 "    "    "    1:28 1:20 1:22 1:23 1:27 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:14
8 306 BRUSVEN, Lars Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0186 "    "    "    1:29 1:36 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:13
9 353 TSILEMOS, Jim Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Mas 50+M ON76346 46:42 "    44.12 1:27 1:21 1:22 1:26 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:13

10 318 FOURNIER, Mathieu Apex-Flinks Chelsea QuébecS3 "    "    "    1:26 1:23 1:22 1:25 1:26 1:21 1:19 1:20 1:22 1:15
11 336 MARTEL, Brad Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Cat C ON76801 "    "    "    1:28 1:22 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:22 1:21 1:24 1:20 1:14
12 301 ANDREWS, Mark Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0753 46:43 0'03" 44.10 1:30 1:21 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:16
13 313 DALLING, Ian The Cyclery Ottawa Cat C ON76939 "    "    "    1:28 1:24 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:24 1:21 1:15
14 354 WAKEFIELD, Robert Gatineau Mas 50+M "    "    "    1:29 1:19 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:21 1:22 1:14
15 333 MALLANY-STANLEY, Aiden Ottawa Bicycle Club Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0332 "    "    "    1:28 1:23 1:23 1:24 1:26 1:22 1:20 1:21 1:22 1:15
16 321 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Mas 50+M ON76976 46:44 "    44.09 1:30 1:22 1:22 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:21 1:24 1:21 1:15
17 302 ARVAI, Darryl Ottawa Cat C 24CHAL-1064 "    0'04" "    1:31 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:21 1:17
18 347 THIFFEAULT, Danny Shawinigan Québec45+ 46:45 0'05" 44.07 1:28 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:24 1:21 1:17
19 349 TREMBLAY, Antoine Gatineau QuébecS3 46:46 "    44.06 1:27 1:25 1:22 1:22 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:24 1:21 1:16
20 310 CARUSO, Elliot Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat C 24CHAL-0548 "    0'06" "    1:29 1:23 1:22 1:22 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:24 1:20 1:17
21 328 LECLERC, Louis-Philippe Apex-Flinks Gatineau Cat C 46:55 0'15" 43.92 1:25 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:28
22 319 GIL, Philip Tuga Cycling Brantford Cat C ON76892 46:43 -1 lap 42.80 1:29 1:21 1:28 1:27 1:30 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:24
23 352 TREMBLAY, Steve Gatineau Québec45+ 46:48 -1 lap 42.73 1:28 1:22 1:27 1:26 1:29 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:26
24 314 DECHAMPLAIN, Andrew Quick Cranks Racing Aurora Cat C 24CHAL-0823 "    -1 lap "    1:28 1:23 1:27 1:27 1:29 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:25
25 355 WALKER, Daniel Ottawa Bicycle Club Chelsea Cat C 24CHAL-1202 46:52 -1 lap 42.67 1:32 1:21 1:26 1:27 1:29 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:25
26 334 MARQUIS, Francois Nepean Cat D 24CHAL-0577 47:15 -1 lap 42.33 1:33 1:21 1:26 1:30 1:26 1:22 1:26 1:21 1:28
27 342 RIVERS, Grahame Ottawa Bicycle Club Port Colborne Cat D 24COMP-0183 46:54 -2 laps 41.34 1:32 1:22 1:23 1:24 1:25 1:35 1:31 1:30 1:35
28 326 KONECHNYY, Yegor Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0236 46:56 -2 laps 41.32 1:29 1:21 1:21 1:30 1:25 1:34 1:31 1:32 1:37
29 350 TREMBLAY, Remi Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0157 47:41 -2 laps 40.67 1:33 1:27 1:28 1:30 1:29 1:30 1:32 1:30 1:29
30 327 LAFONTAINE, Bruno Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau Cat C "    -2 laps "    1:33 1:25 1:28 1:28 1:30 1:30 1:32 1:30 1:29

DNF 332 MACDOUGALL, Scott Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24COMP-0176 39.45 1:37 1:29 1:34 1:31 1:31 1:29 1:32 2:10
DNF 322 HEBERT, Daniel Kingston Mas 50+M 24COMP-0334 "    "    1:38 1:23 1:30 1:27 1:23 1:23 1:26 9:29
DNF 351 TREMBLAY, Stéphane Gatineau Québec45+ "    "    1:27 1:24 1:22 1:31 1:25 1:34 1:26
DNF 345 SPARKS, Justin Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Cat D 24CHAL-0506 "    "    1:39 1:29 1:34 1:32 1:31 1:29 1:26
DNF 323 JARVIS, Ian Ottawa Cat D 24COMP-0368 "    "    1:29 1:24 1:22 1:30 1:25 1:33
DNF 341 REDPATH, Bradford Pointe-Claire QuébecS3 "    "    1:39 1:28 1:31 1:30 1:30 1:31
DNF 308 CAMACHO, Bruce D?Ornellas Cycling Club Scarborough Cat D ON76143 "    "    1:28 1:29 1:37 1:34 1:31 1:32
DNF 312 DAIGNAULT, Xavier Apex-Flinks Gatineau Cat D "    "    1:39 1:35 1:34 1:46 1:31 2:00
DNF 356 WAND, Richard Limestone City Cycling Kingston Cat D 24CHAL-0531 "    "    1:37 1:29 1:37 1:37 1:36 1:39
DNF 316 EASTON, Jason Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0049 "    "    1:30 1:33 1:34 1:31 1:39
DNF 338 MULLINGTON, Chris Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Mas 50+M 24COMM-4651 "    "    1:37 1:35 1:33 1:34 1:34
DNF 343 SALES, Owen Ottawa Bicycle Club Orleans Cat C 24CHAL-1101 "    "    1:32 1:26 1:37 1:28 1:39
DNF 325 KITOWICZ, Jacek Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean Mas 50+M ON76647 "    "    1:36 1:36 1:29 1:41 1:43
DNF 331 MACDONALD, Mike Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0896 "    "    1:28 1:23 1:30 1:34
DNF 320 GRAVES, Ethan Quick Cranks Racing Seguin Cat C 24CHAL-0569 "    "    1:31 1:28 1:37 1:36
DNF 300 ACKERMAN, Raye B1 Gruppo Cycling Holland Landing Mas 50+M ON76881 "    "    1:32 1:34 1:35 1:46
DNF 346 ST-AMOUR, Nathaniel Ottawa Cat D ON76786 "    "    1:33 1:20 1:21 1:23
DNF 309 CARDINAL, Jason Iroquois Cat D 24CHAL-0838 "    "    1:33 1:27 1:35 1:30
DNF 311 CICCONE, Domenic Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0361 "    "    1:33 1:38 1:32
DNF 335 MARSON, Aaron Quick Cranks Racing Gatineau Cat C 24COMP-0353 "    "    1:36 1:23 1:28
DNF 324 KINGSTON, Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat C 24CHAL-0677 "    "    1:39 1:35 1:46
DNF 339 ORANGE, Robert Chelsea Québec45+ "    "    1:27 1:24 1:19
DNF 348 THOMAS, Matthyw Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24COMP-0170 "    "    1:37 1:35 1:42
DNF 340 PLOURDE, Hugues St-Eustache Québec45+ "    "    1:33 1:21
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BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Cat D (Open)
34.34 km, 34 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 46:43 - 44.10 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 4 Lap 8 Lap 12 Lap 16 Lap 20 Lap 24 Lap 28 Lap 32 Lap 34
1 301 ANDREWS, Mark Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0753 46:43 44.10 1:30 1:21 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:16
2 334 MARQUIS, Francois Nepean Cat D 24CHAL-0577 47:15 -1 lap 42.33 1:33 1:21 1:26 1:30 1:26 1:22 1:26 1:21 1:28
3 342 RIVERS, Grahame Ottawa Bicycle Club Port Colborne Cat D 24COMP-0183 46:54 -2 laps 41.34 1:32 1:22 1:23 1:24 1:25 1:35 1:31 1:30 1:35

DNF 348 THOMAS, Matthyw Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24COMP-0170 37.44 1:37 1:35 1:42
DNF 311 CICCONE, Domenic Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0361 "    "    1:33 1:38 1:32
DNF 346 ST-AMOUR, Nathaniel Ottawa Cat D ON76786 "    "    1:33 1:20 1:21 1:23
DNF 309 CARDINAL, Jason Iroquois Cat D 24CHAL-0838 "    "    1:33 1:27 1:35 1:30
DNF 331 MACDONALD, Mike Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0896 "    "    1:28 1:23 1:30 1:34
DNF 316 EASTON, Jason Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24CHAL-0049 "    "    1:30 1:33 1:34 1:31 1:39
DNF 323 JARVIS, Ian Ottawa Cat D 24COMP-0368 "    "    1:29 1:24 1:22 1:30 1:25 1:33
DNF 308 CAMACHO, Bruce D?Ornellas Cycling Club Scarborough Cat D ON76143 "    "    1:28 1:29 1:37 1:34 1:31 1:32
DNF 356 WAND, Richard Limestone City Cycling Kingston Cat D 24CHAL-0531 "    "    1:37 1:29 1:37 1:37 1:36 1:39
DNF 345 SPARKS, Justin Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Cat D 24CHAL-0506 "    "    1:39 1:29 1:34 1:32 1:31 1:29 1:26
DNF 332 MACDOUGALL, Scott Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat D 24COMP-0176 "    "    1:37 1:29 1:34 1:31 1:31 1:29 1:32 2:10
DNF 312 DAIGNAULT, Xavier Apex-Flinks Gatineau Cat D "    "    1:39 1:35 1:34 1:46 1:31 2:00
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BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Cat C (Open)
34.34 km, 34 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 46:40 - 44.15 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 4 Lap 8 Lap 12 Lap 16 Lap 20 Lap 24 Lap 28 Lap 32 Lap 34
1 303 BEAULIEU, Jean-Christophe Apex-Flinks Plaisance Cat C 46:40 44.15 1:29 1:20 1:23 1:23 1:26 1:22 1:26 1:23 1:24 1:13
2 307 BURKHOLDER, Peter London Centennial Wheelers:Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C ON76187 46:41 0'00" 44.14 1:27 1:22 1:24 1:23 1:26 1:24 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:13
3 306 BRUSVEN, Lars Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0186 "    0'01" "    1:29 1:36 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:13
4 336 MARTEL, Brad Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Cat C ON76801 46:42 "    44.12 1:28 1:22 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:22 1:21 1:24 1:20 1:14
5 313 DALLING, Ian The Cyclery Ottawa Cat C ON76939 46:43 0'03" 44.10 1:28 1:24 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:24 1:21 1:15
6 333 MALLANY-STANLEY, Aiden Ottawa Bicycle Club Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0332 "    "    "    1:28 1:23 1:23 1:24 1:26 1:22 1:20 1:21 1:22 1:15
7 302 ARVAI, Darryl Ottawa Cat C 24CHAL-1064 46:44 0'04" 44.08 1:31 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:21 1:17
8 310 CARUSO, Elliot Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat C 24CHAL-0548 46:46 0'06" 44.05 1:29 1:23 1:22 1:22 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:24 1:20 1:17
9 328 LECLERC, Louis-Philippe Apex-Flinks Gatineau Cat C 46:55 0'15" 43.92 1:25 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:28

10 319 GIL, Philip Tuga Cycling Brantford Cat C ON76892 46:43 -1 lap 42.80 1:29 1:21 1:28 1:27 1:30 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:24
11 314 DECHAMPLAIN, Andrew Quick Cranks Racing Aurora Cat C 24CHAL-0823 46:48 -1 lap 42.72 1:28 1:23 1:27 1:27 1:29 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:25
12 355 WALKER, Daniel Ottawa Bicycle Club Chelsea Cat C 24CHAL-1202 46:52 -1 lap 42.67 1:32 1:21 1:26 1:27 1:29 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:25
13 326 KONECHNYY, Yegor Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0236 46:56 -2 laps 41.32 1:29 1:21 1:21 1:30 1:25 1:34 1:31 1:32 1:37
14 350 TREMBLAY, Remi Bateman?s Bike Co p/b Cloud9 AV Toronto Cat C 24COMP-0157 47:41 -2 laps 40.67 1:33 1:27 1:28 1:30 1:29 1:30 1:32 1:30 1:29
15 327 LAFONTAINE, Bruno Vélo La Shop:Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau Cat C "    -2 laps "    1:33 1:25 1:28 1:28 1:30 1:30 1:32 1:30 1:29

DNF 335 MARSON, Aaron Quick Cranks Racing Gatineau Cat C 24COMP-0353 41.49 1:36 1:23 1:28
DNF 324 KINGSTON, Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Cat C 24CHAL-0677 "    "    1:39 1:35 1:46
DNF 320 GRAVES, Ethan Quick Cranks Racing Seguin Cat C 24CHAL-0569 "    "    1:31 1:28 1:37 1:36
DNF 343 SALES, Owen Ottawa Bicycle Club Orleans Cat C 24CHAL-1101 "    "    1:32 1:26 1:37 1:28 1:39
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BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Master 50+ years Men (Men)
34.34 km, 34 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 46:41 - 44.13 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 4 Lap 8 Lap 12 Lap 16 Lap 20 Lap 24 Lap 28 Lap 32 Lap 34
1 337 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Mas 50+M ON76753 46:41 44.13 1:28 1:20 1:22 1:23 1:27 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:14
2 353 TSILEMOS, Jim Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Mas 50+M ON76346 46:42 0'00" 44.12 1:27 1:21 1:22 1:26 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:23 1:21 1:13
3 354 WAKEFIELD, Robert Gatineau Mas 50+M 46:43 0'02" 44.10 1:29 1:19 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:21 1:22 1:14
4 321 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Mas 50+M ON76976 46:44 "    44.09 1:30 1:22 1:22 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:21 1:24 1:21 1:15

DNF 300 ACKERMAN, Raye B1 Gruppo Cycling Holland Landing Mas 50+M ON76881 37.74 1:32 1:34 1:35 1:46
DNF 325 KITOWICZ, Jacek Ottawa Bicycle Club Nepean Mas 50+M ON76647 "    "    1:36 1:36 1:29 1:41 1:43
DNF 338 MULLINGTON, Chris Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Mas 50+M 24COMM-4651 "    "    1:37 1:35 1:33 1:34 1:34
DNF 322 HEBERT, Daniel Kingston Mas 50+M 24COMP-0334 "    "    1:38 1:23 1:30 1:27 1:23 1:23 1:26 9:29
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BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Québec S3 / Out Of Province (Open)
34.34 km, 34 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 46:41 - 44.14 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 4 Lap 8 Lap 12 Lap 16 Lap 20 Lap 24 Lap 28 Lap 32 Lap 34
1 329 LELIÈVRE, Francis Gatineau QuébecS3 46:41 44.14 1:26 1:23 1:23 1:23 1:26 1:21 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:14
2 315 DUBÉ, Alexandre Gatineau QuébecS3 "    0'01" "    1:27 1:24 1:23 1:19 1:26 1:24 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:13
3 330 LUKASZEWICZ, Czeslaw Ste-Martine QuébecS3 "    "    "    1:29 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:25 1:23 1:20 1:23 1:21 1:14
4 318 FOURNIER, Mathieu Apex-Flinks Chelsea QuébecS3 46:42 "    44.12 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:25 1:26 1:21 1:19 1:20 1:22 1:15
5 349 TREMBLAY, Antoine Gatineau QuébecS3 46:46 0'05" 44.06 1:27 1:25 1:22 1:22 1:26 1:23 1:21 1:24 1:21 1:16

DNF 341 REDPATH, Bradford Pointe-Claire QuébecS3 40.12 1:39 1:28 1:31 1:30 1:30 1:31

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2024/07/04 16:01:01 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


BikeRace Ottawa presents the 50th year of THE PRESTON STREET
June 16, 2024
Québec 45+ years / Out of Province (Open)
34.34 km, 34 laps of 1.01 km, winner: 46:41 - 44.13 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 4 Lap 8 Lap 12 Lap 16 Lap 20 Lap 24 Lap 28 Lap 32 Lap 34
1 304 BERGERON, Frederic Gatineau Québec45+ 46:41 44.13 1:25 1:21 1:21 1:24 1:24 1:23 1:20 1:21 1:22 1:14
2 347 THIFFEAULT, Danny Shawinigan Québec45+ 46:45 0'04" 44.07 1:28 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:26 1:23 1:22 1:24 1:21 1:17
3 352 TREMBLAY, Steve Gatineau Québec45+ 46:48 -1 lap 42.73 1:28 1:22 1:27 1:26 1:29 1:29 1:27 1:21 1:26

DNF 340 PLOURDE, Hugues St-Eustache Québec45+ 40.87 1:33 1:21
DNF 339 ORANGE, Robert Chelsea Québec45+ "    "    1:27 1:24 1:19
DNF 351 TREMBLAY, Stéphane Gatineau Québec45+ "    "    1:27 1:24 1:22 1:31 1:25 1:34 1:26
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